Oklahoma City Univer Women's Golf
Record Book as of 03-19-2020

2011-12  Jessica Schiele 26.0 74.50 2.46
2013-14  EliaFolch 310 74.23 2.52
2012-13  Jessica Schiele 27.0 74.70 2.70
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE 27.0 75.56 3.67
2007-08  Ashley Sholer 25.0 75.56 3.72
2012-13  EliaFolch 27.0 75.85 3.85
2016-17  AnnaMikish 27.0 75.89 4.00
2008-09  Sydney Cox 26.0 76.19 4.27
2010-11 Laura Jones 27.0 76.52 4.37
2018-19 NATALIE GOUGH 27.0 76.33 4.44
2014-15 EmmaAllen 30.0 76.37 4.60
2006-07  Ashley Sholer 22.0 76.82 4.73
2019-20 NATALIE GOUGH 17.0 76.53 4.94
2016-17  Savannah Moody 27.0 77.00 511
2016-17  Caroline Goodin 26.0 76.92 5.15

2012-13 Jessica Schiele 27.0 1
2005-06 Christina Cung 23.0 1
2013-14 EliaFolch 31.0 2
2011-12 Jessica Schiele 26.0 2
2010-11 Laura Jones 27.0 2
2005-06 Ashley Sholer 29.0 2
2004-05 Emily Albrektson 28.0 2
2003-04 Katy Treadwell 26.0 2
2002-03 Emily Albrektson 25.0 2
2007-08 Ashley Sholer 25.0 3
2012-13 Elia Folch 27.0 4
2001-02 Katy Treadwell 17.0 4
2008-09 Sydney Cox 26.0 5
2006-07 Ashley Sholer 22.0 5
2005-06 Emily Albrektson 29.0 5
2002-03 Katy Treadwell 25.0 5
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2013-14 Elia Folch 11 4
2002-03 Emily Albrektson 11 4
2006-07 Ashley Sholer 9 3
2011-12 Jessica Schiele 10 3
2010-11 Laura Jones 10 3
2007-08 Ashley Sholer 11 3
2004-05 Emily Albrektson 11 3
2001-02 Katy Treadwell 9 2
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE 10 2
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 10 2
2008-09 Laura Jones 10 2
2003-04 Katy Treadwell 10 2
2000-01 Katy Treadwell 11 2
2015-16 Caroline Goodin 12 2
2016-17 EmmaAllen 6 1
2005-06 Sydney Cox 6 1
2019-20 NATALIE GOUGH 7 1
2019-20 LAURYN PRITCHARD 7 1
2009-10 Laura Jones 8 1
2001-02 Melissa Burkepile 8 1
2016-17 Caroline Goodin 9 1
2007-08 Laura Jones 9 1
2003-04 Laura Benedix 9 1
2018-19 LAURYN PRITCHARD 10 1
2017-18 Savannah Moody 10 1
2016-17 AnnaMikish 10 1
2012-13 EliaFolch 10 1
2008-09 Sydney Cox 10 1
2008-09 Christina Cung 10 1
2006-07 Toni Pyrum 10 1
2006-07 Tamara Campbell 10 1
2006-07 Sydney Cox 10 1
2006-07 Christina Cung 10 1
2003-04 Melissa Burkepile 10 1
2003-04 Emily Albrektson 10 1
2010-11 Paige Martin 11 1
2007-08 Sydney Cox 11 1
2005-06 Ashley Sholer 11 1
2002-03 Laura Benedix 11 1
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2002-03 Katy Treadwell 11 1
2000-01 Laura Benedix 11 1
2015-16 AnnaMikish 12 1
2011-12 Jessica Schiele 26.0 8
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE 27.0 7
2013-14 Elia Folch 31.0 7
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 27.0 6
2017-18 Savannah Moody 28.0 5
2019-20 MELISSA ELDREDGE 17.0 4
2019-20 LAURYN PRITCHARD 17.0 4
2008-09 Sydney Cox 26.0 4
2010-11 Laura Jones 27.0 4
2009-10 Laura Jones 22.0 3
2007-08 Ashley Sholer 25.0 3
2018-19 NATALIE GOUGH 27.0 3
2016-17 AnnaMikish 27.0 3
2012-13 Elia Folch 27.0 3
2017-18 MELISSA ELDREDGE 28.0 3
2004-05 Emily Albrektson 28.0 3
2014-15 Kailey Campbell 30.0 3
2015-16 Caroline Goodin 32.0 3
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2015-16 Kailey Campbell 32.0
2015-16 Caroline Goodin 32.0
2015-16 AnnaMikish 32.0
2013-14 Kailey Campbell 31.0
2013-14 EliaFolch 31.0
2013-14 Caroline Goodin 31.0
2013-14 AnnaMikish 31.0
2014-15 Katie-Lee Wilson 30.0
2014-15 Kailey Campbell 30.0
2014-15 EmmaAllen 30.0
2014-15 Caroline Goodin 30.0
2014-15 AnnaMikish 30.0
2013-14 Katie-Lee Wilson 30.0
2015-16 Abby Thompson 29.0
2010-11 Paige Martin 29.0
2005-06 Emily Albrektson 29.0
2005-06 Ashley Sholer 29.0

2011-12 Jessica Schiele 700 96.7%
2007-08 Ashley Sholer 759 96.7%
2013-14 EliaFolch 896 94.3%
2000-01 Katy Treadwell 563 93.1%
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 780 92.4%
2008-09 Sydney Cox 710 92.3%
2003-04 Katy Treadwell 537 92.2%
2002-03 Katy Treadwell 585 92.0%
2001-02 Katy Treadwell 535 89.2%
2007-08 Laura Jones 610 88.4%
2004-05 Emily Albrektson 706 88.1%
2006-07 Tamara Campbell 738 87.3%
2006-07 Ashley Sholer 681 86.9%
2012-13 EliaFolch 780 86.2%

2005-06 Christina Cung 620 85.5%
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2013-14 EliaFolch 31 100.0%
2015-16 Kailey Campbell 31 96.9%
2015-16 Caroline Goodin 29 90.6%
2017-18 Savannah Moody 28 100.0%
2014-15 AnnaMikish 28 93.3%
2013-14 Caroline Goodin 28 90.3%
2018-19 NATALIE GOUGH 27 100.0%
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE 27 100.0%
2014-15 EmmaAllen 27 100.0%
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 27 100.0%
2012-13 EliaFolch 27 100.0%
2017-18 MELISSA ELDREDGE 27 96.4%
2004-05 Emily Albrektson 27 96.4%
2004-05 Bonnie Howard 27 96.4%
2005-06 Ashley Sholer 27 93.1%
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 69
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE 66
2016-17 Kailey Campbell 65
2011-12 Jessica Schiele 65
2014-15 EmmaAllen 61
2013-14 EliaFolch 61
2016-17 AnnaMikish 60
2015-16 AnnaMikish 59
2017-18 MELISSA ELDREDGE 56
2017-18 Savannah Moody 54
2016-17 Savannah Moody 54
2016-17 MELISSA ELDREDGE 54
2014-15 Kailey Campbell 54
2010-11 Laura Jones 54
2014-15 AnnaMikish 53
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2017-18 MELISSA ELDREDGE 2
2016-17 Regan McQuaid 2
2015-16 AnnaMikish 2
2014-15 Taylor Cusack 2
2013-14 Kailey Campbell 2
2012-13 Taylor Howard 2
2011-12 KendraMann 2
2008-09 Laura Jones 2
2006-07 Toni Pyrum 2
2004-05 Emily Albrektson 2
2000-01 Laura Benedix 2
2019-20 NATALIE GOUGH 1
2019-20 CLAIRHILL 1
2019-20 BLAYNE BARKER 1
2016-17 Reagan Barnes 1
2016-17 Kailey Campbell 1
2016-17 EmmaAllen 1
2016-17 Caroline Goodin 1
2016-17 AnnaMikish 1
2015-16 Abby Thompson 1
2014-15 EmmaAllen 1
2014-15 AnnaMikish 1
2013-14 EliaFolch 1
2013-14 Caroline Goodin 1
2012-13 Mary Larsh 1
2012-13 Kurstyn Mills 1
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 1
2012-13 Elia Folch 1
2011-12 Taylor Howard 1
2010-11 Taylor Howard 1
2010-11 Madison Haley 1
2010-11 Laura Jones 1
2008-09 Sydney Cox 1
2008-09 Paige Martin 1
2007-08 Sydney Cox 1
2007-08 Laura Jones 1
2006-07 Sydney Cox 1
2005-06 Tamara Campbell 1
2005-06 Sydney Cox 1
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2005-06 Bonnie Howard 1
2005-06 Ashley Sholer 1
2003-04 Laura Benedix 1
2003-04 Emily Albrektson 1
2002-03 Laura Benedix 1
2002-03 Emily Albrektson 1
2001-02 Katy Treadwell 1
2011-12 Jessica Schiele 3.1171
2013-14 EliaFolch 3.1392
2008-09 Sydney Cox 3.1759
2014-15 EmmaAllen 3.2061
2018-19 NATALIE GOUGH 3.2067
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 3.2233
2008-09 Ashley Sholer 3.2407
2006-07 Tamara Campbell 3.2441
2009-10 Laura Jones 3.2609
2007-08 Laura Jones 3.2738
2010-11 Laura Jones 3.2772
2005-06 Christina Cung 3.2828
2015-16 EmmaAllen 3.2845
2005-06 Emily Albrektson 3.2927
2019-20 LAUREN BEHNKEN 3.2933

2019-20 LAURYN PRITCHARD 3.2933
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2011-12 Jessica Schiele 4.1510
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 4.2061
2007-08 Ashley Sholer 4.2190
2013-14 Elia Folch 4.2264
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE 4.2349
2016-17 AnnaMikish 4.2549
2012-13 Elia Folch 4.2672
2008-09 Sydney Cox 4.2874
2017-18 Savannah Moody 4.2937
2018-19 NATALIE GOUGH 4.2955
2010-11 Laura Jones 4.3049
2016-17 Caroline Goodin 4.3071
2009-10 Paige Martin 4.3170
2019-20 MELISSA ELDREDGE 43313
2014-15 EmmaAllen 4.3368
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 4.9464
2013-14 EliaFolch 49811
2016-17 AnnaMikish 49911
2012-13 EliaFolch 5.0000
2016-17 Kailey Campbell 5.0089
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE 5.0254
2019-20 NATALIE GOUGH 5.0441
2007-08 Ashley Sholer 5.0601
2006-07 Ashley Sholer 5.0641
2008-09 Laura Jones 5.0754
2006-07 Tamara Campbell 5.0834
2016-17 Savannah Moody 5.0983
2010-11 Laura Jones 5.1165
2006-07 Toni Pyrum 5.1190
2015-16 AnnaMikish 5.1204

2015-16 Kailey Campbell 5.1204
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2016-17  Marty McCauley 27.0 305.96 18.41
2006-07  SaraMobley 24.0 307.04 19.04
2007-08  MJDesbiens 25.0 307.96 20.60
2014-15  Marty McCauley 30.0 307.87 20.80
2012-13  Marty McCauley 27.0 308.89 20.89
2013-14  Marty McCauley 31.0 308.16 21.32
2008-09  MJDesbiens 26.0 309.77 22.08
201819  Marty McCauley 27.0 309.96 22.41
2019-20  Marty McCauley 17.0 308.88 2253
2005-06  SaraMobley 29.0 310.55 2255
2015-16  Marty McCauley 32.0 310.00 23.25
2011-12  Marty McCauley 26.0 312.62 24.46
2009-10  MJDesbiens 25.0 314.88 27.52
2004-05  Derek Freeman 28.0 316.18 28.61
2017-18  Marty McCauley 28.0 316.25 29.11

2016-17 Marty McCauley 27.0 1
2012-13 Marty McCauley 27.0 1
2008-09 MJ Deshiens 26.0 1
2007-08 MJ Deshiens 25.0 1
2006-07 SaraMobley 24.0 1
2005-06 SaraMobley 29.0 1
2004-05 Derek Freeman 28.0 1
2003-04 Derek Freeman 26.0 1
2002-03 Derek Freeman 25.0 1
2013-14 Marty McCauley 31.0 2
2001-02 Kyle Blaser 17.0 2
2011-12 Marty McCauley 26.0 4
2015-16 Marty McCauley 32.0 5
2014-15 Marty McCauley 30.0 5
2010-11 Marty McCauley 29.0 6
2009-10 MJ Deshiens 25.0 6
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2004-05 Derek Freeman 1
2005-06 Sara Mobley 1
2006-07 SaraMobley 1
2007-08 MJ Desbiens 1
2008-09 MJ Desbiens 1
2012-13 Marty McCauley 1
2013-14 Marty McCauley 1
2016-17 Marty McCauley 1
2002-03 Derek Freeman 2
2003-04 Derek Freeman 2
2009-10 MJ Desbiens 2
2000-01 Kyle Blaser 2
2010-11 Marty McCauley 4
2015-16 Marty McCauley 4
2011-12 Marty McCauley 5
2014-15 Marty McCauley 5
2007-08 MJ Desbiens 11 9
2002-03 Derek Freeman 11 8
2006-07 SaraMobley 10 7
2005-06 SaraMobley 11 7
2008-09 MJ Desbiens 10 6
2016-17 Marty McCauley 10 5
2003-04 Derek Freeman 10 5
2004-05 Derek Freeman 11 5
2001-02 Kyle Blaser 9 4
2018-19 Marty McCauley 10 3
2012-13 Marty McCauley 10 3
2011-12 Marty McCauley 10 3
2013-14 Marty McCauley 11 3
2015-16 Marty McCauley 12 3
2019-20 Marty McCauley 7 2
2009-10 MJ Desbiens 9 2
2017-18 Marty McCauley 10 2
2014-15 Marty McCauley 11 2
2010-11 Marty McCauley 11 2
2000-01 Kyle Blaser 11 2
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2019-20 Marty McCauley 17.0 3
2007-08 MJ Desbiens 25.0 1
2008-09 MJ Desbiens 26.0 1
2018-19 Marty McCauley 27.0 1
2004-05 Derek Freeman 28.0 1
2005-06 SaraMobley 29.0 1
2015-16 Marty McCauley 32.0 1
2015-16 Marty McCauley 32.0
2013-14 Marty McCauley 31.0
2014-15 Marty McCauley 30.0
2010-11 Marty McCauley 29.0
2005-06 SaraMobley 29.0
2017-18 Marty McCauley 28.0
2004-05 Derek Freeman 28.0
2018-19 Marty McCauley 27.0
2016-17 Marty McCauley 27.0
2012-13 Marty McCauley 27.0
2011-12 Marty McCauley 26.0
2008-09 MJ Desbiens 26.0
2003-04 Derek Freeman 26.0
2000-01 Kyle Blaser 25.0
2009-10 MJ Desbiens 25.0
2007-08 MJ Desbiens 25.0

2002-03 Derek Freeman 25.0
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2007-08 MJ Desbhiens 130 94.6%
2006-07 Sara Mobley 129 89.9%
2005-06 Sara Mobley 122 88.5%
2002-03 Derek Freeman 100 84.0%
2016-17 Marty McCauley 110 82.7%
2004-05 Derek Freeman 120 80.8%
2008-09 MJ Desbhiens 124 79.8%
2001-02 Kyle Blaser 93 79.6%
2003-04 Derek Freeman 92 78.3%
2000-01 Kyle Blaser 96 71.9%
2013-14 Marty McCauley 152 71.7%
2012-13 Marty McCauley 131 71.0%
2011-12 Marty McCauley 122 69.7%
2014-15 Marty McCauley 138 68.1%
2019-20 Marty McCauley 73 65.8%
2016-17 Marty McCauley 256
2014-15 Marty McCauley 246
2015-16 Marty McCauley 229
2018-19 Marty McCauley 212
2012-13 Marty McCauley 211
2005-06 SaraMobley 210
2013-14 Marty McCauley 196
2011-12 Marty McCauley 189
2010-11 Marty McCauley 188
2017-18 Marty McCauley 185
2008-09 MJ Desbiens 185
2007-08 MJ Desbiens 182
2006-07 SaraMobley 181
2009-10 MJ Desbiens 176

2004-05 Derek Freeman 157
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2012-13 Marty McCauley 5
2013-14 Marty McCauley 4
2008-09 MJ Desbiens 4
2019-20 Marty McCauley 3
2016-17 Marty McCauley 3
2011-12 Marty McCauley 3
2010-11 Marty McCauley 3
2006-07 Sara Mobley 3
2005-06 Sara Mobley 3
2017-18 Marty McCauley 2
2015-16 Marty McCauley 2
2014-15 Marty McCauley 2
2007-08 MJ Desbiens 2
2004-05 Derek Freeman 2
2003-04 Derek Freeman 2
2002-03 Derek Freeman 2
2000-01 Kyle Blaser 2
2008-09 MJ Desbiens 3.3046
2014-15 Marty McCauley 3.3236
2007-08 MJ Desbiens 3.3392
2019-20 Marty McCauley 3.3413
2015-16 Marty McCauley 3.3483
2005-06 Sara Mobley 3.3512
2013-14 Marty McCauley 3.3583
2018-19 Marty McCauley 3.3604
2009-10 MJ Desbiens 3.3654
2006-07 Sara Mobley 3.3698
2002-03 Derek Freeman 3.3789
2012-13 Marty McCauley 3.3857
2016-17 Marty McCauley 3.3983
2011-12 Marty McCauley 3.4144

2003-04 Derek Freeman 3.4500
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2016-17 Marty McCauley 4.3676
2006-07 SaraMobley 4.4053
2014-15 Marty McCauley 4.4077
2007-08 MJ Desbiens 4.4138
2005-06 SaraMobley 4.4166
2012-13 Marty McCauley 4.4298
2018-19 Marty McCauley 4.4357
2008-09 MJ Desbiens 4.4376
2013-14 Marty McCauley 4.4399
2019-20 Marty McCauley 4.4442
2015-16 Marty McCauley 4.4626
2011-12 Marty McCauley 4.4742
2009-10 MJ Desbiens 4.4854
2017-18 Marty McCauley 4.5286
2010-11 Marty McCauley 4.5376
2016-17 Marty McCauley 5.1268
2006-07 SaraMobley 5.1571
2013-14 Marty McCauley 5.2057
2012-13 Marty McCauley 5.2196
2015-16 Marty McCauley 5.2271
2008-09 MJ Desbiens 5.2356
2005-06 SaraMobley 5.2472
2019-20 Marty McCauley 5.2559
2007-08 MJ Desbiens 5.2582
2014-15 Marty McCauley 5.2596
2011-12 Marty McCauley 5.3000
2018-19 Marty McCauley 5.3306
2003-04 Derek Freeman 5.3556
2010-11 Marty McCauley 5.4128

2009-10 MJ Desbiens 5.4240
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2007-08 LauraJones Oklahoma Intercollegiate 2 66
2019-20 LAUREN BEHNKEN SCU Fall Invite 2 67
2019-20 NATALIE GOUGH SCU Fall Invite 1 67
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE NAIA Women's Championship 1 67
2017-18 Savannah Moody Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 2 67
2012-13 Jessica Schiele Kangaroo Invitational 2 67
2004-05 Emily Albrektson NAIA Region 6 2 67
2019-20 LAURYN PRITCHARD Sydney Cox Invitational 2 68
2017-18 MELISSA ELDREDGE Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 1 68
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 2013 Claud Jacobs Challenge 1 68
2012-13 Jessica Schiele NAIA Women's Championships 2 68
2011-12 Jessica Schiele Lady Chap Fall Invitational 1 68
2011-12 Jessica Schiele NAIA Women's Championships 2 68
2007-08 Sydney Cox Oklahoma Intercollegiate 1 68
2005-06 Ashley Sholer NAIA Women's Championships 1 68
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2019-20 LAUREN BEHNKEN SCU Fall Invite 2 67 -5
2019-20 NATALIE GOUGH SCU Fdl Invite 1 67 -5
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE NAIA Women's Championship 1 67 -5
2017-18 Savannah Moody Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 2 67 -5
2012-13 Jessica Schiele Kangaroo Invitational 2 67 -5
2004-05 Emily Albrektson NAIA Region 6 2 67 -5
2011-12 Jessica Schiele NAIA Women's Championships 2 68 -5
2007-08 LauraJones Oklahoma Intercollegiate 2 66 -4
2019-20 LAURYN PRITCHARD Sydney Cox Invitational 2 68 -4
2017-18 MELISSA ELDREDGE Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 1 68 -4
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 2013 Claud Jacobs Challenge 1 68 -4
2012-13 Jessica Schiele NAIA Women's Championships 2 68 -4
2011-12 Jessica Schiele Lady Chap Fall Invitational 1 68 -4
2005-06 Ashley Sholer NAIA Women's Championships 1 68 -4
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE NAIA Women's Championship 3 69 -3
2015-16 AnnaMikish Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 1 69 -3
2015-16 Caroline Goodin Claud Jacobs Invitational 1 69 -3
2015-16 EmmaAllen Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 2 69 -3
2013-14 EliaFolch Claud Jacobs Invitational 2 69 -3
2013-14 EliaFolch ULM Fred Marx Invitational 2 69 -3
2012-13 EliaFolch 2013 Claud Jacobs Challenge 2 69 -3
2008-09 LauraJones Sooner Athletic Conference 2 69 -3
2004-05 Bonnie Howard NAIA Region 6 2 69 -3
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2007-08 LauraJones Oklahoma Intercollegiate 136 -4
2019-20 LAURYN PRITCHARD Sydney Cox Invitational 138 -6
2017-18 Savannah Moody Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 138 -6
2012-13 Jessica Schiele Kangaroo Invitational 138 -6
2005-06 Ashley Sholer NAIA Women's Championships 138 -6
2012-13 Jessica Schiele 2013 Claud Jacobs Challenge 139 -5
2011-12 Jessica Schiele Lady Chap Fall Invitational 139 -5
2007-08 Sydney Cox Oklahoma Intercollegiate 140 E
2019-20 NATALIE GOUGH SCU Fdl Invite 141 -3
2017-18 MELISSA ELDREDGE Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 141 -3
2015-16 AnnaMikish Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 141 -3
2013-14 EliaFolch Claud Jacobs Invitational 141 -3
2012-13 EliaFolch 2013 Claud Jacobs Challenge 141 -3
2008-09 LauraJones Sooner Athletic Conference 141 -3
2004-05 Emily Albrektson NAIA Region 6 141 -3
2007-08 Asnley Sholer Oklahoma I ntercollegiate 141 +1
2012-13 Jessica Schiele Kangaroo Invitational 216 E
2017-18 Savannah Moody O City Spring Classic 217 +1
2016-17 AnnaMikish Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 217 +1
2016-17 Caroline Goodin O City Spring Classic 217 +1
2012-13 Jessica Schiele NAIA Women's Championships 217 +1
2005-06 Ashley Sholer NAIA Women's Championships 217 +1
2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE NAIA Women's Championship 218 +2
2017-18 Savannah Moody Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 218 +2
2015-16 Caroline Goodin Claud Jacobs Invitational 218 +2
2013-14 EliaFolch Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 218 +2
2007-08 Ashley Sholer Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 218 +2
2006-07 Tamara Campbell Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 218 +2
2006-07 Toni Pyrum Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 218 +2
2014-15 Kailey Campbell Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 219 +3
2013-14 EliaFolch Islander Classic 219 +3
2013-14 EliaFolch ULM Fred Marx Invitational 219 +3

2016-17 Kailey Campbell M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial 219 +6
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2018-19 MELISSA ELDREDGE NAIA Women's Championship 289 +1

2013-14 EliaFolch
2012-13 Jessica Schiele
2011-12 Jessica Schiele
2005-06 Ashley Sholer
2018-19 NATALIE GOUGH
2008-09 Sydney Cox
2004-05 Emily Albrektson
2012-13 EliaFolch
2008-09 Ashley Sholer
2010-11 LauraJones
2013-14 Caroline Goodin
2009-10 LauraJones
2005-06 Toni Pyrum
2009-10 Paige Martin

NAIA Women's Championships 292 +4
NAIA Women's Championships 295 +7
NAIA Women's Championships 296 +4
NAIA Women's Championships 296 +8
NAIA Women's Championship 297 +9
NAIA Women's Championships 297 +9
NAIA Women's Golf Nationals 297 +9
NAIA Women's Championships 300 +12
NAIA Women's Championships 300 +12
NAIA Women's Championships 303 +11
NAIA Women's Championships 303 +15
NAIA Women's Championships 304  +16
NAIA Women's Championships 304 +16
NAIA Women's Championships 305  +17

2007-08 MJDeshiens Oklahoma Intercollegiate 2 278
2019-20 Marty McCauley  SCU Fall Invite 2 284
2008-09 MJDeshiens Sooner Athletic Conference 2 284
2004-05 Derek Freeman NAIA Region 6 2 284
2015-16 Marty McCauley = Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 2 285
2007-08 MJDeshiens Oklahoma Intercollegiate 1 285
2019-20 Marty McCauley  SCU Fdl Invite 1 287
2019-20 Marty McCauley  Sydney Cox Invitationa 2 287
2018-19 Marty McCauley ~ NAIA Women's Championship 1 287
2005-06 SaraMobley NAIA Women's Championships 1 288
2018-19 Marty McCauley  SCU Fall Invite 2 289
2018-19 Marty McCauley  Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 2 290
2013-14 Marty McCauley  Claud Jacobs Invitational 1 290
2006-07 SaraMabley Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 2 291
2019-20 Marty McCauley  Sydney Cox Invitational 1 292
2017-18 Marty McCauley  Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 2 292
2016-17 Marty McCauley O City Spring Classic 3 292
2014-15 Marty McCauley  Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 3 292
2013-14 Marty McCauley  Claud Jacobs Invitational 2 292
2012-13 Marty McCauley 2013 Claud Jacobs Challenge 2 292



Oklahoma City Univer Women's Golf
Record Book as of 03-19-2020

2019-20
2008-09
2004-05
2015-16
2007-08
2019-20
2019-20
2018-19
2005-06
2018-19
2018-19
2013-14
2006-07
2019-20
2017-18
2016-17
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13

2007-08
2019-20
2019-20
2008-09
2013-14
2018-19
2018-19
2015-16
2012-13
2006-07
2008-09
2017-18
2004-05
2016-17
2011-12
2005-06

Marty McCauley
MJ Deshiens
Derek Freeman
Marty McCauley
MJ Deshiens
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Sara Mobley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Sara Mobley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley

MJ Deshiens
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
MJ Deshiens
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Sara Mobley

MJ Desbiens
Marty McCauley
Derek Freeman
Marty McCauley
Marty McCauley
Sara Mobley

SCU Fall Invite

Sooner Athletic Conference
NAIA Region 6

Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Oklahoma Intercollegiate

SCU Fall Invite

Sydney Cox Invitational

NAIA Women's Championship
NAIA Women's Championships
SCU Fall Invite

Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Claud Jacobs Invitational

Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Sydney Cox Invitationa

Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
O City Spring Classic

Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Claud Jacobs Invitational

2013 Claud Jacobs Challenge

Oklahoma Intercollegiate
SCU Fdl Invite

Sydney Cox Invitational
Sooner Athletic Conference
Claud Jacobs Invitational
SCU Fdl Invite

Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
2013 Claud Jacobs Challenge
Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
CBU Spring Break at Mesquite
Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
NAIA Region 6

O City Spring Classic

Lady Chap Fall Invitational
NAIA Women's Championships

NNWWNENEDNNEEPRPNEDNNNDNDNDDN

284
284
284
285
278
287
287
287
288
289
290
290
291
292
292
292
292
292
292

563
571
579
581
582
583
585
585
585
586
588
589
591
594
594
594

+3
-5
+3
+5
+6
+7
+9
+9
+9
+10
+12
+13
+15
+18
+18
+18
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2016-17 Marty McCauley O City Spring Classic 886 +22
2006-07 SaraMabley Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 886 +22
2015-16 Marty McCauley  Claud Jacobs Invitational 895 +31
2014-15 Marty McCauley  Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 895 +31
2016-17 Marty McCauley Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 896 +32
2013-14 Marty McCauley  Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 896 +32
2018-19 Marty McCauley ~ NAIA Women's Championship 902 +38
2017-18 Marty McCauley O City Spring Classic 906 +42
2017-18 Marty McCauley  Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 906 +42
2015-16 Marty McCauley O City Spring Classic 906 +42
2016-17 Marty McCauley Hillcat Classic 909 +45
2005-06 SaraMobley NAIA Women's Championships 911 +47
2007-08 MJDesbiens Susie Maxwell Berning Classic 912 +48
2019-20 Marty McCauley M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial 913 +61
2013-14 Marty McCauley NAIA Women's Championships 914 +50
2005-06 SaraMobley UTSA Rowdy Round-Up 914 +50

2018-19 Marty McCauley  NAIA Women's Championship 1195 +43
2013-14 Marty McCauley  NAIA Women's Championships 1209 +57
2005-06 SaraMabley NAIA Women's Championships 1215 +63
2012-13 Marty McCauley  NAIA Women's Championships 1224 +72
2004-05 Derek Freeman NAIA Women's Golf Nationals 1226 +74
2008-09 MJDeshiens NAIA Women's Championships 1228 +76
2009-10 MJDesbiens NAIA Women's Championships 1231 +79
2014-15 Marty McCauley  NAIA Women's Championships 1237 +85
2006-07 SaraMabley NAIA Women's Championships 1237 +85
2011-12 Marty McCauley  NAIA Women's Championships 1243 +75
2003-04 Derek Freeman NAIA Women's Golf Nationals 1254  +102
2010-11 Marty McCauley  NAIA Women's Championships 1255 +87
2007-08 MJ Desbiens NAIA Women's Championships 1267 +115
2002-03 Derek Freeman NAIA Women's National Golf Ch. 1268 +116
2000-01 KyleBlaser NAIA Women's Nationa Golf Ch. 1319 +167
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12,13
13,14
19,20
06,07 ,08 ,09
17,18 ,19,20
17,18
08,09,10,11
14,15 ,16 ,17
06,07 ,08 ,09
14,15 ,16 ,17
14,15 ,16 ,17

05,06 ,07,08 ,09

19,20
03,04 ,05,06
06,07

03,04 ,05,06
08,09,10,11
01,02 ,03,04
06,07 ,08 ,09
12,13

13,14

06,07 ,08 ,09
01,02,03,04
14 15,16 ,17
19,20

17,18,19,20
02,03 ,04 ,05

05,06 ,07,08 ,09

14,15 ,16 ,17
19,20

17,18

06 ,07
09,10,11
15,16,17,18
05,06 ,07,08

Jessica Schiele

Elia Folch

NATALIE GOUGH
Ashley Sholer
MELISSA ELDREDGE
Savannah Moody

Laura Jones
AnnaMikish

Sydney Cox

Caroline Goodin

Kailey Campbell
Christina Cung
LAURYN PRITCHARD
Emily Albrektson

Toni Pyrum

Emily Albrektson
Laura Jones

Katy Treadwell
Ashley Sholer
Jessica Schiele
Elia Folch
Sydney Cox
Laura Benedix
Caroline Goodin

LAURYN PRITCHARD
MELISSA ELDREDGE

Melissa Burkepile
Christina Cung
AnnaMikish
NATALIE GOUGH
Savannah Moody
Toni Pyrum

Paige Martin
EmmaAllen
Tamara Campbel|

53.0
58.0
44.0
102.0
99.0
55.0
95.0
120.0
90.0
119.0
120.0
98.0
44.0
108.0
50.0

74.60
74.98
76.41
77.03
76.92
77.05
77.61
77.82
78.02
77.92
77.97
78.33
78.23
78.52
78.80

43
37
41
41
20
21
37
40
43
17
37
40
40
44
17
20
20
25
37
41

2.58
3.14
4.64
5.07
5.11
5.22
5.67
6.06
6.09
6.18
6.21
6.39
6.45
6.60
6.80
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17,18 ,19,20 MELISSA ELDREDGE 99.0 15
12,13 Jessica Schiele 53.0 14
08,09,10,11 Laura Jones 95.0 11
13,14 EliaFolch 58.0 10
06,07 ,08 ,09 Ashley Sholer 102.0 9
14 ,15,16,17 AnnaMikish 120.0 8
14 ,15,16,17 Caroline Goodin 119.0 7
19,20 LAURYN PRITCHARD 44.0 6
06,07 ,08 ,09 Sydney Cox 90.0 6
19,20 NATALIE GOUGH 44.0 5
17,18 Savannah Moody 55.0 5
15,16,17,18 EmmaAllen 100.0 5
03,04 ,05,06 Emily Albrektson 108.0 5
14 ,15,16,17 Kailey Campbell 120.0 5
19,20 LAUREN BEHNKEN 41.0 3
05,06 ,07 ,08 ,09 Christina Cung 98.0 3

14 15,16 ,17 Kailey Campbell 120.0
14,15 ,16,17 AnnaMikish 120.0
14,15 ,16 ,17 Caroline Goodin 119.0
03,04 ,05,06 Emily Albrektson 108.0
10,11 ,12 ,13 Tanya Tibshraeny 104.0
06 ,07,08 ,09 Ashley Sholer 102.0
05,06 ,07 ,08 Tamara Campbell 101.0
15,16,17,18 EmmaAllen 100.0
17,18,19,20 MELISSA ELDREDGE 99.0
14 15,16 ,17 Katie-Lee Wilson 99.0
10,11 ,12 ,13 Taylor Howard 99.0
05,06 ,07 ,08,09 Christina Cung 98.0
08,09,10,11 Laura Jones 95.0
02,03,04 ,05 Melissa Burkepile 94.0

01,02,03,04 Katy Treadwell 93.0
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12,13
01,02 ,03,04
13,14
06,07 ,08 ,09
03,04 ,05,06
06,07 ,08 ,09
08,09,10,11
05,06
19,20

05,06 ,07,08 ,09

05,06 ,07,08
06,07
17,18,19,20
17,18
01,02 ,03,04

Jessica Schiele
Katy Treadwell

Elia Folch

Ashley Sholer
Emily Albrektson
Sydney Cox

Laura Jones

Bonnie Howard
NATALIE GOUGH
Christina Cung
Tamara Campbell
Toni Pyrum
MELISSA ELDREDGE
Savannah Moody
Laura Benedix

1480
2220
1676
2867
2545
2525
2604

968
1238
2827
2797
1419
2638
1400
2157

94.5%
91.6%
90.5%
88.1%
84.0%
82.7%
82.4%
81.2%
80.9%
80.7%
80.2%
78.8%
74.9%
74.6%
74.0%

14,15 ,16 ,17
03,04 ,05,06
14 15,16 ,17
14,15 ,16 ,17
06,07 ,08 ,09
01,02 ,03,04
17,18,19,20
08,09,10,11
01,02 ,03,04
05,06 ,07,08
01,02,03,04
02,03 ,04 ,05

05,06 ,07,08 ,09

06,07 ,08 ,09
15,16,17,18
10,11 ,12 ,13
10,11 ,12 ,13

AnnaMikish
Emily Albrektson
Kailey Campbell
Caroline Goodin
Ashley Sholer
Katy Treadwell
MELISSA ELDREDGE
Laura Jones
Laura Benedix
Tamara Campbell
Ali Hammergren
Melissa Burkepile
Christina Cung
Sydney Cox
EmmaAllen
Tanya Tibshraeny
Taylor Howard

103
98
98
97
95

91
84
84
80
79
77
77
75
72
71

71
71

87.3%
90.7%
86.0%
85.8%
93.1%
97.8%
93.3%
92.3%
89.9%
79.8%
87.5%
81.9%
88.2%
88.9%
83.5%
79.8%
78.0%



Oklahoma City Univer Women's Golf
Record Book as of 03-19-2020

17,18,19,20 MELISSA ELDREDGE 99.0 209
14 15,16 ,17 AnnaMikish 120.0 206
14 15,16 ,17 Kailey Campbell 120.0 201
06,07 ,08 ,09 Ashley Sholer 102.0 182
14 ,15,16 ,17 Caroline Goodin 119.0 176
08,09,10,11 Laura Jones 95.0 173
03,04 ,05,06 Emily Albrektson 108.0 151
15,16,17,18 EmmaAllen 100.0 150
06,07 ,08 ,09 Sydney Cox 90.0 136
12,13 Jessica Schiele 53.0 134
10,11,12,13 Taylor Howard 99.0 132
05,06 ,07,08 ,09 Christina Cung 98.0 124
05,06 ,07 ,08 Tamara Campbell 101.0 119
17,18 Savannah Moody 55.0 108
14 15,16 ,17 Katie-Lee Wilson 99.0 107

06,07 ,08 ,09 Sydney Cox 90.0 4
01,02,03,04 Laura Benedix 91.0 4
08,09,10,11 Laura Jones 95.0 4
10,11 ,12 ,13 Taylor Howard 99.0 4
03,04 ,05,06 Emily Albrektson 108.0 4
14 ,15,16,17 AnnaMikish 120.0 4
14 ,15,16 ,17 Kailey Campbell 120.0 3
12,13 KendraMann 17.0 2
12 ,13,14,15 Taylor Cusack 20.0 2
06 ,07 Toni Pyrum 50.0 2
13,14 EliaFolch 58.0 2
17,18 ,19 Regan McQuaid 63.0 2
17,18,19,20 MELISSA ELDREDGE 99.0 2
15,16,17,18 EmmaAllen 100.0 2
14 ,15,16,17 Caroline Goodin 119.0 2
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06-07 SaraMobley 2 89.2% 251
03-05 Derek Freeman 3 81.1% 312
08-10 MJ Desbiens 3 79.3% 372
00-02 Kyle Blaser 3 75.7% 189
11- Marty McCauley 10 64.9% 1224
11- Marty McCauley 10 28
03-05 Derek Freeman 3 18
08-10 MJ Deshiens 3 17
06-07 SaraMobley 2 14
00-02 Kyle Blaser 3 6



